primarily consisting of a portfolio of investment-grade, 
highly liquid bonds and liquidity held with top-tier financial 
institutions, does not anticipate any significant impacts 
arising from this.

From the development of its commercial activity in 
2024, Bison Bank generated a profit of €2,453,406.46 
(two million, four hundred and fifty-three thousand, four 
hundred and six euros and forty-six cents).

The Board of Directors proposes, under the terms 
and for the purposes of Article 376(1)(b) and (2) of the 
Companies Code (Decree-Law 262/86, of September 2, 
the Companies Code), that this profit of €2,453,406.46 
be transferred to Retained Earnings.